So of SUPERIOR	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/
Legislation Details					
File #:	16-0	0824 Version: 2			
Туре:	Age	enda Item	Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/28	3/2016	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	10/1	11/2016	Final action:	10/11/2016	
Title:	Chief Administrative Office and County Counsel recommending the Board consider the following: 1) Rescind its order to the Auditor-Controller on August 2, 2016, to process a journal entry transferring \$550,335.12 from the El Dorado Hills CSD Development Impact Mitigation Fee Account (8963117) to the CSD's operating account; and 2) Order the Auditor-Controller to process a journal entry transferring \$415,335.12 from the El Dorado Hills CSD Development Impact Mitigation Fee Account (8963117) to the operating account designated by the District, pursuant to the District's revised reimbursement request dated September 6, 2016. FUNDING: El Dorado Hills CSD Development Impact Mitigation Fees.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2A - Revised Request 10-11-16, 2. A - Indemnity Agreement 8-2-16, 3. B - CSD Request 8-2-16, 4. C - Blue Route Sheet 8-2-16				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
10/11/2016	2	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass
8/2/2016	1	Board of Supervisors	Ар	proved	Pass